OP \$415.00 26089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N. A.		06/26/2014	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDMS Management, LLC
Street Address:	1801 BAYBERRY COURT
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23226
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2608909	3PATH PUTS YOU FIRST
Registration Number:	2630174	E.SERT
Registration Number:	2506121	KANGAROO KARTON
Registration Number:	2653221	зратн
Registration Number:	2564441	LAUNCHPAD
Registration Number:	2550983	THE WHITEHALL GROUP
Registration Number:	2535026	RAPID REVIEW
Registration Number:	2332281	PHOTOTAXI
Registration Number:	2121576	DISC TAXI
Registration Number:	2240891	CADMUS
Registration Number:	1484559	MARKETLINK
Registration Number:	1158336	THE COMMITMENT COMPANY
Serial Number:	78913709	QUICK LOOKUP
Serial Number:	78913636	QLU
Serial Number:	78913613	QLU
Serial Number:	78829447	RAPID REVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122996051

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005315 FRAME: 0169

900294007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128376847

Email: trademarks@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha N. Reed
Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030341.00076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha N. Reed
SIGNATURE:	/Natasha N. Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Security Release from Bank of America to Cenveo March 7, 2007 (b)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release from Bank of America to Cenveo March 7, 2007 (b)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release from Bank of America to Cenveo March 7, 2007 (b)#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, dated as of March 7, 2007, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3513/0343, CMDS MANAGEMENT, LLC (the "Assignor"), assigned to and granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of June 26, 2014.

[Signature Page Follows]

64422119_1

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

Name: Don B. Pinzon Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
3PATH PUTS YOU FIRST and Design	2608909	08/20/02
E.SERT and Design	2630174	10/08/02
KANGAROO KARTON	2506121	11/13/01
3РАТН	2653221	11/26/02
LAUNCHPAD and Design	2564441	04/23/02
THE WHITEHALL GROUP	2550983	03/19/02
RAPID REVIEW	2535026	01/29/02
PHOTOTAXI and Design	2332281	03/21/00
DISC TAXI	2121576	12/16/97
CADMUS	2240891	04/20/99
MARKETLINK	1484559	04/12/88
THE COMMITMENT COMPANY	1158336	06/23/81

Pending Applications

RECORDED: 07/02/2014

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
QUICK LOOPUP	78913709	06/21/06
QLU	78913636	06/21/06
QLU	78913613	06/21/06
RAPID REVIEW	78829447	03/05/06